
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054571-2025 

Award

LTH - MRI Insourced Staffing

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-054571
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055c67 (view related notices)
Published 8 September 2025, 11:19am

Scope 

Reference

W177115

Description

Provision of Insourced Staffing Services to Support delivery of MRI services at Lancashire
Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust. Awarded via PSR Competitive Process.

 

Contract 1. LTH - MRI Insourced Staffing

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054571-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/054571-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055c67


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

Atlas Diagnostics Limited

Contract value

£3,620,000 excluding VAT

£3,620,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

5 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

8 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 17 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

30 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 October 2025 to 30 September 2028



Page 3 to 5

Possible extension to 30 September 2030

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Two one year extensions

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85150000 - Medical imaging services

Contract locations

UKD4 - Lancashire

Information about tenders 

14 tenders received

4 tenders assessed in the final stage:

4 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

3 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)



Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Atlas Diagnostics Limited

Companies House: 07882951

Suite 1.2 Tomorrow Building MediaCityUK Salford

Manchester

M50 2AB

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@atlasdiagnostics.co.uk

Website: http://www.atlasdiagnostics.co.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

mailto:procurement@atlasdiagnostics.co.uk
http://www.atlasdiagnostics.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

Public service mutual: No

Associated people/organisations:

Not Applicable

Contract 1. LTH - MRI Insourced Staffing

Contracting authority 

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVCN-8927-PLTG

4 Lytham Road, Fulwood

Preston

PR2 8JB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Joe Tomlinson

Email: joe.tomlinson2@elht.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:joe.tomlinson2@elht.nhs.uk
https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. LTH - MRI Insourced Staffing
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Atlas Diagnostics Limited

	Contracting authority
	Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust


		2025-12-19T01:10:46+0000
	TCPDF




